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California Child Welfare Indicators Project (CCWIP)
University of California at Berkeley
January 1, 2015 Children in Child Welfare Supervised Foster Care
Placement Grids: Supervising County (row) and Placement County (column)
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All
Counties*

62,507 79.8                           

Total in Cty   1,294 0 109 626 148 23 1,343 101 292 2,164 69 362 364 18 1,984 383 129 69 17,994 381 134 29 215 791 19 1

Alameda 1,652 58.6 968 0 0 3 2 0 197 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 11 1 7 0 0 16 1 0

Alpine 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Amador 67 68.7 0 0 46 0 7 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Butte 588 84.5 0 0 0 497 0 1 2 0 2 0 12 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

Calaveras 155 54.2 3 0 20 3 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0

Colusa 24 37.5 0 0 0 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Contra
Costa

1,232 71.8 56 0 0 2 0 0 884 0 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 2 10 0 0 8 1 0

Del Norte 107 87.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

El Dorado 328 61.3 2 0 35 1 6 0 1 0 201 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Fresno 2,107 88.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 1,859 0 0 0 0 11 23 0 0 6 81 0 1 0 12 0 0

Glenn 76 56.6 0 0 0 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Humboldt 359 88.9 0 0 0 7 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 319 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Imperial 431 78.7 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 339 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Inyo 11 81.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kern 1,804 94.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 0 1 1,695 1 0 0 29 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kings 488 68.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 0 0 0 5 335 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0

Lake 128 67.2 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 86 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0

Lassen 50 84.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Los
Angeles

20,901 82.8 12 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 29 0 5 5 2 124 1 2 0 17,303 1 0 0 2 11 0 1

Madera 333 76.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 41 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 254 0 5 0 15 0 0

Marin 96 61.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0 0

Mariposa 21 61.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 13 0 0 0 0

Mendocino 269 72.9 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 196 0 0 0

Merced 628 83.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 11 0 2 0 521 0 0

Modoc 12 83.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0

Mono 3 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Monterey 380 81.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

Napa 152 55.9 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
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Nevada 96 69.8 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Orange 2,282 79.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 151 0 0 0 0 4 0 0

Placer 316 62.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Plumas 36 50.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Riverside 4,716 82.7 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 10 1 16 0 0 0 131 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sacramento 2,954 80.4 34 0 5 8 4 0 15 0 36 17 0 0 0 2 13 1 0 3 10 5 3 0 1 11 0 0

San Benito 67 41.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 18 0 0

San
Bernardino

5,172 79.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8 0 0 4 0 58 2 0 0 220 4 0 0 1 4 0 0

San Diego 3,420 90.3 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 1 2 0 4 2 2 2 0 0 0 29 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

San
Francisco

1,030 39.2 120 0 0 2 0 0 136 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 21 0 0 4 0 0

San
Joaquin

1,540 82.9 5 0 2 4 13 0 2 0 0 13 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 23 1 0

San Luis
Obispo

358 82.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

San Mateo 348 57.5 15 0 0 0 1 0 16 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 2 3 0 0 1 0 0

Santa
Barbara

505 72.9 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 12 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 2 0 0

Santa Clara 1,403 77.3 28 0 0 0 1 0 18 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 8 3 2 0 0 36 0 0

Santa Cruz 272 72.8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Shasta 571 81.1 0 0 0 13 1 0 2 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 3 2 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

Sierra 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Siskiyou 125 64.8 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Solano 460 75.2 5 0 0 2 1 3 21 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Sonoma 528 73.3 9 0 0 1 0 0 8 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 20 0 3 1 0 0

Stanislaus 732 78.7 2 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 73 0 0

Sutter 147 57.8 1 0 0 11 0 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0

Tehama 224 78.6 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

Trinity 73 13.7 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Tulare 1,093 88.4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 16 8 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 4 0 0

Tuolumne 102 41.2 3 0 1 0 21 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0

Ventura 935 90.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yolo 294 50.7 6 0 0 9 0 3 3 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0

Yuba 202 50.5 2 0 0 10 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Missing 104 4.8 4 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 3 12 3 3 0 1 0 1 0 8 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Data Source: CWS/CMS 2015 Quarter 1 Extract.
* All Counties consists of the total for California and the Overall Percent Placed In County


